

bITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).560/2017

SEEMA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGAN NETAR

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR stay)

Date : 12/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in Case No.Civil 11/2016 titled â¬ SGagan Netar Vs. Seema Sharmaâ¬ \235 pending before the Court of Additional District Judge, Rajouri, J&K.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER