

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 1/2017, in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 560/2017

SEEMA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGAN NETAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 16-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG